THE DATASHEET OF
MT8815AP1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright 1997-2011, Zarlink Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Features

the analog signal is from VDD to VEE.
September 2011
Ordering Information
MT8815AP1 44 Pin PLCC* Tubes
MT8815APR1 44 Pin PLCC* Tape & Reel
MT8815AE1 40 Pin PDIP* Tubes
*Pb Free Matte Tin
-40C to +85C
MT8815
8 x 12 Analog Switch Array
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
7 to 96
Decoder Latches
8  x  12
Switch
Array
STROBE DATA RESET VDD VEE VSS
Xi  I/O
(i=0-11)
Yi I/O (i=0-7)
1 1
9696
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
AX0
AX1
AY0
AY1
AY2
AX2
AX3
MT8815 Data Sheet
2
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Change Summary
Changes from the December 2008 issue to the September 2011 issue.
Changes from August 2005 to December 2008 issue.
Figure 2 - Pin Connections
Page Item Change
1 Ordering Information Removed leaded packages as per PCN notice.
Page Item Change
1 Ordering Information MT8815AE removed - obsolete. Added pb free part numbers.
Pin Description
Pin #
Name Description
PDIP PLCC